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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

4 Novizen 2 Knaben -13

Ruhl, Maximilian (2007) -- TV-Meisenheim 1

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 47.35  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 69.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 92.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

1100A 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 19.25 111.60  Fusssprung vorwärts

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

5 Novizen 3 Mädchen -11

Gosteli, Damia (2009) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 56.50  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 78.25  Inward Dive

1101A 3 1.2 8.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 104.65  Abfaller vorwärts

Ursino, Alice (2011) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 40.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 65.70  Forward Somersault

1101B 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 20.90 86.60  Abfaller vorwärts

Mauri, Aisha (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 44.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 67.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

1101C 3 1.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 15.40 82.60  Abfaller vorwärts

Nocito, Matilda (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 38.90  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 23.10 62.00  Forward Somersault

1101C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 18.15 80.15  Abfaller vorwärts

Schärer, Elin (2009) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 5

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 19.60 35.80  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 58.90  Forward Somersault

1101B 3 1.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 14.85 73.75  Abfaller vorwärts

Stutz, Crystelle (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 37.20  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 16.80 54.00  Forward Somersault

1101C 3 1.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0   16.0 17.60 71.60  Abfaller vorwärts



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

5 Novizen 3 Mädchen -11

Bruni, Sofie (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 18.20 34.40  Inward Dive

1201A 1 1.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 16.50 50.90  Abfaller rückwärts

200A 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 67.70  Fusssprung rückwärts

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

6 Novizen 3 Knaben -11

Buch, German (2008) -- TV-Meisenheim 1

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 41.45  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 64.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

1101B 3 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 17.60 82.45  Abfaller vorwärts

Cangeloso, Franco (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 43.00  Inward Dive

1201A 1 1.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   17.5 19.25 62.25  Abfaller rückwärts

200A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 80.85  Fusssprung rückwärts

Joel, Stirnimann (2012) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 40.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 60.80  Forward Somersault

1101B 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 19.25 80.05  Abfaller vorwärts

de Gruttola, Adrien (2010) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 4

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 37.60  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 60.70  Forward Somersault

1101B 3 1.1 5.5 6.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 17.60 78.30  Abfaller vorwärts

Klaus, Marius (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 37.20  Inward Dive

1201A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   15.5 17.05 54.25  Abfaller rückwärts

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 75.25  Fusssprung rückwärts

Alther, Janis (2011) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 40.40  Inward Dive

1201A 1 1.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 13.75 54.15  Abfaller rückwärts

200A 3 1.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 69.75  Fusssprung rückwärts



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

6 Novizen 3 Knaben -11

Gubser, Hendrik (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.0 3.0 3.5 5.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 29.10  Inward Dive

1201A 1 1.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.5 12.65 41.75  Abfaller rückwärts

200A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 59.75  Fusssprung rückwärts

Kisselman, Danil (2013) -- TV-Meisenheim 8

100C 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 17.05 17.05  Fusssprung vorwärts

200C 1 1.2 1.0 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.0   3.0 3.60 20.65  Fusssprung rückwärts

5101A 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 18.00 38.65  Fusssprung vw. + 1/2 Schraube

100A 3 1.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 17.05 55.70  Fusssprung vorwärts

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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8f Senioren Herren 65-69 1m

Ruhl, Alexander (1952) -- TV-Meisenheim 1

201A 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 69.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 97.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 122.60  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 24.70 147.30  Forward Dive

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

9 Junioren A Damen 3m

Magnani, Leena (2002) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 36.80 36.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 66.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 4.5   16.5 31.35 97.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 137.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 45.15 182.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 231.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   6.5 18.20 249.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 287.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.5   20.0 48.00 335.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

9 Junioren A Damen 3m

Aglaé, Robertini (2002) -- Fribourg-Natation 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 62.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 97.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 134.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 170.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 205.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 238.90  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 39.15 278.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 321.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jenelten, Julia (2003) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 44.15  Forward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 2.5   13.0 26.00 70.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.0 25.50 95.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 117.25  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 144.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 166.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 189.60  Back Somersault

302C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 210.85  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

10 Junioren A Herren 1m

Centurion, Julio (2003) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.5   22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 33.60 71.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 106.70  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 141.80  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 186.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 233.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 45.50 279.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 40.30 319.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 42.55 362.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 408.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

10 Junioren A Herren 1m

Baumgartner, Noah (2003) -- Schwimmklub Bern 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 38.25 38.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 67.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 101.00  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 134.30  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 176.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 48.10 224.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 4.5   17.0 40.80 265.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.0 41.60 306.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 41.40 348.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 382.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Bucher, Thibaud (2003) -- Fribourg-Natation 3

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 36.55 36.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 70.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0   22.0 35.20 105.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.0 34.00 139.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 179.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 1.5   7.5 23.25 202.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5   19.0 49.40 252.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 29.90 282.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   16.5 39.60 321.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 2.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 1.0   10.0 26.00 347.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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11 Junioren B Mädchen 3m

Iacazzi, Louna (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 57.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 87.80  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 112.30  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 148.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 171.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   18.0 43.20 214.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 249.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

11 Junioren B Mädchen 3m

Farman-Farmaian, Leyly (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 53.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 83.80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 116.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 152.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 192.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 29.00 221.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.0 2.5 4.0 2.0   7.5 20.25 242.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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12 Junioren B Knaben 1m

Mercuri, Samuel (2005) -- Lausanne Natation 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 53.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 79.45  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 107.20  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 4.5   15.0 33.00 140.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 43.20 183.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 215.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 256.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 22.05 278.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Allaman, Arthur (2005) -- Lausanne Natation 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 4.5   19.0 30.40 62.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 89.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.5 2.0   10.0 15.00 104.05  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   18.5 38.85 142.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 2.5   12.0 28.80 171.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 204.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 230.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 272.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Michellod, Thomas (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 3

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 4.0   17.0 30.60 30.60  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 55.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 6.0   20.0 32.00 87.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 111.05  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.0   14.5 31.90 142.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0   20.5 45.10 188.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.5 3.5   12.5 30.00 218.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 2.5   11.5 26.45 244.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 21.00 265.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

12 Junioren B Knaben 1m

Ray, Paul (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 59.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 92.75  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 122.45  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0   12.5 26.25 148.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 1.5   6.5 15.60 164.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 29.90 194.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 229.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 262.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dugué, Colin (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 5

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 4.5 7.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 57.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 78.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 102.85  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 32.30 135.15  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 36.00 171.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0   10.0 20.00 191.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 2.0   11.0 23.10 214.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 252.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

13 Junioren C Mädchen 3m

El Batt, Lara (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Palazzo, Giulia (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 51.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 78.05  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 5.5   13.0 18.20 96.25  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 29.00 125.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 154.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 183.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

13 Junioren C Mädchen 3m

Schnyder, Yara (2006) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.5 29.75 54.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 82.40  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 20.30 102.70  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 135.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 166.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 2.5 2.5 0.5 1.5 3.0   6.5 10.40 176.50 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mall, Kajsa (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

101C 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 41.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 69.80  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 92.55  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 3.5   14.5 29.00 121.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 147.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 169.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Stevenson, Isabelle (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 47.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 73.30  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 20.80 94.10  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 123.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 1.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.5   5.0 9.50 132.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 149.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bachmann, Meret (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 17.00 41.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 66.70  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 20.15 86.85  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 2.5   10.0 20.00 106.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 121.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 147.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kozlova, Alisa (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

101C 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 40.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 20.70 60.70  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 76.30  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 100.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 123.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 147.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

13 Junioren C Mädchen 3m

Ammeter, Maja (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 7

101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 1.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 1.0   5.5 9.35 25.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 25.85 1Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 45.35  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 24.00 69.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 89.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 119.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Whooley, Nikole (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 8

101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 16.15 32.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   8.0 14.40 47.35  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 13.65 61.00  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 61.00 1Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.0 12.00 73.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 99.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

14 Junioren C Knaben 1m

Passerone, Erik (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 47.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 75.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 105.85  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 139.10  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.0   12.5 28.75 167.85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 202.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 243.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Petoud, Aurelien (2007) -- Lausanne Natation 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 54.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 84.00  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 109.50  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 32.55 142.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 181.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 215.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 19.80 235.45  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

14 Junioren C Knaben 1m

Ibrahim, Anas (2007) -- Wassersport Arbon-St.Gallen #1088373

101B 1 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 52.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 85.20  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 116.70  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 116.70 1Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 151.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   6.5 13.00 164.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 192.60  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Alfaro, Nevio (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 33.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.5 16.80 50.55  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 50.55 1Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 50.55 1Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 72.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 87.90  Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 1.5 2.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 105.50  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

15 Junioren D Mädchen 3m

Ribeli, Alina (2008) -- Schwimmklub Bern 1

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 46.80  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 68.25  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   7.0 14.00 82.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 102.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 126.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Njie, Isatou (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 34.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 55.75  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 76.75  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 103.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 124.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

16 Junioren D Knaben 1m

Giger, Oliver (2008) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 56.55  Inward Dive



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

16 Junioren D Knaben 1m

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 76.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 102.45  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 132.15  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.5   7.0 14.00 146.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Schneider, Jonas (2009) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 46.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 68.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 85.90  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 120.00  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 145.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Weiss, Matteo (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   10.5 15.75 39.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   14.0 22.40 61.55  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 88.55  Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 113.85  Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 144.25  Inward Somersault

Pitfield, Cameron (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 20.25 35.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 64.05  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 87.85  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 104.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 122.65  Back Somersault

Steinegger, Quentin (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.0   13.0 19.50 35.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 55.70  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 73.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 98.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.5   9.5 14.25 113.05  Back Somersault

Lauper, Micha (2009) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 6

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.0 4.0   10.5 16.80 16.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 35.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 61.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 82.00  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 109.50  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 109.50 1Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

16 Junioren D Knaben 1m

Lötscher, Xavier (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.0 15.00 33.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 47.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 69.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 87.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 107.00  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

17 Elit Damen 1m

Magnani, Leena (2002) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 45.10 45.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 50.40 95.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 1.5   8.0 18.40 113.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 40.95 154.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.0   19.0 45.60 200.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Iacazzi, Louna (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 54.40  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 91.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 117.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 157.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boschung, Mathilde (2002) -- Fribourg-Natation 3

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 33.80 69.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 33.35 103.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 0.5 2.0 1.5 0.5 0.5   2.5 5.25 108.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 143.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Farman-Farmaian, Leyly (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 4

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 30.00 30.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 61.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.90 79.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.5   14.5 31.90 111.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 140.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Brenner, Noé (2002) -- Wassersport Arbon-St.Gallen 5

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 49.30  Back Dive

302C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 74.90  Reverse Somersault

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 104.90  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 131.90  Back Dive ½ Twist



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

17 Elit Damen 1m

Palazzo, Giulia (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 6

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 19.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 36.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 26.25 62.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 31.90 94.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 118.35  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

18 Elite Herren 1m

Centurion, Julio (2003) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 45.50 89.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 45.50 135.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 180.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 212.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 252.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ibrahim, Anas (2007) -- Wassersport Arbon-St.Gallen #1088372

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 56.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 23.10 79.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 109.70  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 134.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

5124D 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 27.60 162.00  Forward Somersault 2 Twists

Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

19 Junioren D Knaben 3m

Weiss, Matteo (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 1

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 52.80  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 81.60  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 106.80  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 133.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 19.00 152.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Giger, Oliver (2008) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 38.30  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 64.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 89.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 111.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 23.75 135.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

19 Junioren D Knaben 3m

Pitfield, Cameron (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 42.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 26.10 68.25  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 16.25 84.50  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 108.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 130.90  Back Somersault

Schneider, Jonas (2009) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 4

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 16.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 42.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 58.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 82.60  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0   9.0 19.80 102.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 17.10 119.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Steinegger, Quentin (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 20.40 41.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 66.60  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 87.40  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 103.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.0 12.80 116.70  Back Somersault

Lauper, Micha (2009) -- Schwimmclub Aarefisch 6

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 15.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 35.25  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5   14.0 23.80 59.05  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 20.70 79.75  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0   5.5 12.10 91.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 20.90 112.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lötscher, Xavier (2010) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

101C 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 34.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 53.90  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 18.20 72.10  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 93.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 107.45  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

20 Junioren D Mädchen 1m

Njie, Isatou (2008) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 43.65  Back Dive



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

20 Junioren D Mädchen 1m

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 62.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 80.85  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 110.45  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 140.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ribeli, Alina (2008) -- Schwimmklub Bern 2

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 46.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 13.60 60.00  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 80.25  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 101.85  Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 123.85  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

21 Junioren C Knaben 3m

Ibrahim, Anas (2007) -- Wassersport Arbon-St.Gallen #1088371

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 54.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 86.25  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 112.85  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 145.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 173.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 199.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 229.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Passerone, Erik (2009) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 62.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 22.80 85.10  Reverse Dive

401A 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 108.05  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 28.00 136.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0   7.0 15.40 151.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 176.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 210.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Alfaro, Nevio (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 3

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 14.45 32.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 15.30 47.95  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 17.55 65.50  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   13.0 26.00 91.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 1.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0   7.5 11.25 102.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 1.5   7.5 12.00 114.75  Back Somersault

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 17.10 131.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

22 Junioren C Mädchen 1m

El Batt, Lara (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 57.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 91.85  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 121.55  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 157.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 2.0 2.0 3.5 5.5 5.5   11.0 24.20 182.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 14.40 196.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Palazzo, Giulia (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 44.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 69.50  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 96.50  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 24.15 120.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 31.90 152.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 178.95  Forward Double Somersault

Ammeter, Maja (2007) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 40.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 61.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 79.80  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 100.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 124.50  Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 1.0   2.0 4.40 128.90  Forward Double Somersault

Kozlova, Alisa (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 44.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 15.20 59.45  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 79.05  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 11.05 90.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.0 14.00 104.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 128.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Bachmann, Meret (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.0 12.00 32.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 53.20  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 20.30 73.50  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 95.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 111.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5   9.0 14.40 126.30  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

22 Junioren C Mädchen 1m

Stevenson, Isabelle (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 6

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 34.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 53.85  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 72.05  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 90.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   5.5 11.00 101.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 122.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mall, Kajsa (2007) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 7

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 37.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 61.35  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 82.35  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   7.5 12.75 95.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   7.5 15.00 110.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 110.10 1Forward Double Somersault

Whooley, Nikole (2008) -- Verein Zürcher Wasserspringer 8

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 27.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 43.30  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 60.10  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 60.10 1Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 76.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 99.30  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

25 Junioren B Knaben 3m

Mercuri, Samuel (2005) -- Lausanne Natation 1

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 27.00 54.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 77.95  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 118.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 22.05 140.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 180.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 210.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 43.20 253.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 33.75 286.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

25 Junioren B Knaben 3m

Allaman, Arthur (2005) -- Lausanne Natation 2

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 21.60 62.55  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 34.20 96.75  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 125.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 161.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 201.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   7.5 20.25 221.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   8.0 22.40 243.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 275.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Michellod, Thomas (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 32.80 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 64.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 89.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 3.0 5.0 4.0 6.0   13.5 28.35 118.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 151.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 31.05 182.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 37.40 220.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 30.00 250.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ray, Paul (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 4

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 29.70 54.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 80.15  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 22.05 102.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 128.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 38.40 166.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   5.0 14.00 180.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 27.00 207.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   10.5 25.20 232.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dugué, Colin (2005) -- Fribourg-Natation 5

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 26.10 52.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.5   10.0 19.00 71.50  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 21.85 93.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   13.5 27.00 120.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 5.0   10.0 24.00 144.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 172.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 45.90 218.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 1.0 0.5 4.5 2.0 3.5   6.5 13.65 232.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

26 Junioren B Mädchen 1m



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

26 Junioren B Mädchen 1m

Iacazzi, Louna (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 56.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 81.60  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 26.25 107.85  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 144.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 174.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.0 28.60 202.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 38.40 241.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Farman-Farmaian, Leyly (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 44.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 72.90  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 101.70  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 140.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 173.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0   14.0 28.00 201.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 34.10 235.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

27 Junioren A Herren 3m

Bucher, Thibaud (2003) -- Fribourg-Natation 1

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 43.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 74.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 105.75  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 145.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 180.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 41.85 222.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 55.80 277.95  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 23.80 301.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 25.20 326.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 61.50 388.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

27 Junioren A Herren 3m

Centurion, Julio (2003) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 97.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 2.0   11.5 24.15 121.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 158.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   13.0 35.10 194.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 43.75 237.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 36.40 274.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 320.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 28.00 348.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Baumgartner, Noah (2003) -- Schwimmklub Bern 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 62.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0   9.0 17.10 79.80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 115.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.0 18.90 134.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5   5.0 14.00 148.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 36.40 184.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 201.80  Reverse Somersault

405C 3 2.7 0.5 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0   2.5 6.75 208.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 45.00 253.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

28 Junioren A Damen 1m

Magnani, Leena (2002) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 66.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 97.50  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 129.00  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 170.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 217.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 252.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 13.65 265.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 312.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

28 Junioren A Damen 1m

Aglaé, Robertini (2002) -- Fribourg-Natation 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 57.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 87.70  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 121.90  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 159.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0   12.0 28.80 188.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 225.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 31.05 256.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 288.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Boschung, Mathilde (2002) -- Fribourg-Natation 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 64.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 94.80  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 129.00  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 161.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 26.00 187.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 24.15 211.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 242.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 286.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jenelten, Julia (2003) -- Schwimmklub Bern 4

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 20.80 43.20  Forward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 20.70 63.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 86.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 107.20  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 107.20 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 126.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 146.25  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 165.45  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

29 Elite Herren 3m

Centurion, Julio (2003) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

405C 3 2.7 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 33.75 33.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 45.00 78.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

107C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   10.5 29.40 108.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 47.60 155.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 33.60 189.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 225.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

30 Elit Damen 3m



Dive Height SKG J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Punkte Pen

Magnani, Leena (2002) -- Genève Natation 1885 1

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 82.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 43.40 125.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.0   12.5 35.00 160.75  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 206.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

El Batt, Lara (2006) -- Genève Natation 1885 2

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 62.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 93.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 128.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 5.5   12.5 33.75 162.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Iacazzi, Louna (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 3

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 24.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 24.70 49.00  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 85.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 114.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 27.60 142.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Farman-Farmaian, Leyly (2005) -- Genève Natation 1885 4

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 59.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 23.75 83.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 114.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

